## VILLAGE OF CALUMET PARK PUBLIC HEARING SESSION May 9, 2019 <u>SESSION #305</u>

Minutes of the Public Hearing Session of the Board of Trustees of the Village of Calumet Park, Cook County, Illinois, held in the Council Room of the Buster B. Porch Municipal Complex, 12409 South Throop, Calumet Park, Illinois on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.

Mayor Denson led the assembly in the Pledge of Allegiance.

**Mayor Denson** called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m. and asked for a roll call.

Roll call was taken by Village Clerk Fonseca and the following Trustees answered present: Trustee Turner, Trustee Wiggins, Trustee Potts, Trustee Hampton Sr. This constituted a quorum.

Absent: None

Mayor Denson requested the reading of the follow by Village Administrator Mary Ryan:

## Village Administrator Mary Ryan:

Reading of the "Appropriations for all Village purposes of the Village of Calumet Park for the Fiscal Year commencing May 1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020." Mayor Denson and Trustee Hampton Sr. commented on the savings from the Fire Department.

## Mayor's Report:

Citizens wishing to address the Board to give written and/or oral comments concerning the proposed annual "Appropriations for all Village purposes of the Village of Calumet Park for the Fiscal Year commencing May 1, 2019 and ending April 30, 2020." Mayor Denson Thanked Ed Tracy and the Financial Team on the work done.

**Mayor Denson** called for a motion to adjourn the May 9, 2019 Public Hearing Meeting. *The motion to adjourn the Public Hearing Meeting of May 9, 2019, was made by Trustee Wiggins second by Trustee Hampton Sr.* 

Mayor Denson request all those in favor to adjourn say I, all did. Those appose, none spoke.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:37 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,

Village Clerk, Village of Calumet Park

Public Hearing Meeting 05/09/2019 Session #305